# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Application Number from 77550392 to Registration No. 1,991,901 previously recorded on Reel 003998 Frame 0058. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Application Number was incorrectly entered as 77550392 and should have been entered as Registration No. 1,991,901.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis M. Foy		06/03/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Relume Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	925 N. Lapeer Road	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48371	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1991901	RELUME

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2484337200

Email: khopf@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Harold W. Milton Jr.

Address Line 1: 38525 Woodward Avenue, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650160-105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold W. Milton Jr.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0066

OF \$40.00 1991901

900137654

Signature:	/Harold W. Milton Jr./
Date:	07/01/2009
Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0067

6/5/2009 6:44:52 PM PAGE

AGE 4/005

Fax Server

TO:HAROLD W. MILTON, JR. COMPANY:38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

06/03/2009 900135440

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dennis	M. Foy		06/03/2009	INDIVIDUAL:

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Relume Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	925 N. Lapeer Road
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Oxford
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48371
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77550392	RELUME

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2484337200

Email:

khopf@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name:

Harold W. Milton, Jr.

Address Line 1:

38525 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2:

Sulte 2000

Address Line 4:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650160-105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold W. Milton, Jr.

Signature: /Harold W. Milton, Jr./

TRADEMARK REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0068

6/5/2009 6:44:52 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server USPTO:

TO: HAROLD W. MILTON, JR. COMPANY: 38525 WOODWARD AVENUE

Date:	06/03/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=650160Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004015 FRAME: 0069** 

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dennis M. Foy, an individual residing at 5703 N. Paradise View Scottsdale, AZ, 85250, is the registrant and owner of a U.S. trademark **RELUME**, Registration No. 1,991,901.

WHEREAS, Relume Technologies Inc., a Delaware Corporation, located at 925 N. Lapeer Road, Suite B, Oxford, Michigan, 48371 is desirous of obtaining an assignment of said trademark **RELUME**.

NOW, THEREFORE, Dennis M. Foy, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to Relume Technologies Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark **RELUME** and Registration No. 1,991,901 together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the trademark is used and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by Relume Technologies Inc., for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of Relume Technologies Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dennis M. Foy, if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark and with the right to sue for and collect the same for Relume Technologies Inc.'s use and behalf and for the use and behalf of Relume Technologies Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Dennis M. Foy

4753 E. Lafayette Blvd.

Phoenix AZ 85018

Vitness

Date 1 3 2004

Date: 6-3-2009

1/1

BLOOMFIELD 650160-105 977570v1

RECORDED: 07/01/2009